UNITED STATES OF AMERICA CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION

In the Matter of)))	
THYSSENKRUPP ACCESS CORP.) CPSC DOCKET NO.: 21	l - 1
Respondent.)))	

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF FREDERICK C. MILLETT

In accordance with 16 C.F.R. § 1025.63(a), the undersigned hereby enters his appearance as Complaint Counsel.

August 6, 2021

Respectfully submitted,

Frederick C. Millett

U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission

4330 East West Highway

Bethesda, MD 20814

(301) 504-7849

fmillett@cpsc.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 6, 2021, I served Notice of Appearance of Frederick C. Millett upon all parties and participants of record in these proceedings as follows:

An original and three copies by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, and one copy by email, to the Secretary:

Alberta E. Mills Secretary U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission 4330 East West Highway Bethesda, MD 20814 Email: AMills@cpsc.gov

One copy by U.S. mail, postage prepaid, to the Presiding Officer:

Presiding Officer c/o Alberta E. Mills Secretary U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission 4330 East West Highway Bethesda, MD 20814 Email: AMills@cpsc.gov

By email to Counsel for Respondent:

Sheila A. Millar Steven Michael Gentine Eric P. Gotting Keller and Heckman LLP 1001 G Street, NW, Suite 500 West Washington, DC 20001

Email: millar@khlaw.com gentine@khlaw.com gotting@khlaw.com

> Gregory M. Reyes Complaint Counsel for

U.S. Consumer Product Safety Commission